tiFORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of:

DAVID JAMES RICHARD THOMPSON

Date of death: 07/12/2022

Last known residential address of deceased: 181 Simmonds Creek road, Tawonga South Victoria

3698

Full name of applicant: TRUDI ANN ELLIS

Address of applicant: 181 Simmonds Creek Road, Tawonga South Victoria

3698

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Mother

Australian legal practitioner acting for

applicant:

Nevin Lenne Gross

Address for service: 57 Clyde Street, Myrtleford Victoria 3737

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of letters of administration on intestacy in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.

Estate of: David James Richard Thompson

Applicant/Firm name: Trudi Ann Ellis

Address: 181 Simmonds Creek Road Email: rhealy@nlgsolicitors.com.au

Tawonga South Victoria 3698 Practitioner: R A Healy

Tel:

03 5752 1255